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CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %S¢ REBAR. GRADE 62

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) #5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVYE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eX6
12/1© GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20omm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS

ﬂTiE“

Ho -l

T-4%

&
w
AR
Ay
N

#
-6 2
0 [
?‘-b)/a“ ?‘-b)/a“

o

MBA-STD.

L L
IND. BA-STD. IND. BA.-OPT.

TUB/SHUR. SHUR. SHOWER

2x STUDS

172" DRYWALL

BASE BOARD

GARAGE
FLOOR

CURB 2" IN FRONT COF
FRAME WALL

CURE DETAIL

FOUNDATION PLAN 'B'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

40'-0"

P-4

P-4

" ] _ | 3
2 W HiC SHUR. 2
3 L HD. - NO lHB (
al ,q DRAN (s
L I 24X 24X 1 "EBE | GEL-5' 24X 24X 7' R 26X 24X 2'— @ ¥
ot 7 condFlew Wt 1 ® CONCFlaWw Rt CONC.FIaWw | T~ o
L — - (3) %' ELl. L (3)%'5 Ell L— (GBS EW - — — —
§ - g-Jy -2 2" 30, 8- S
" ) X
® -3 by
| GEL-4' ’W
o] [BL o] Bl [BlT]
’T, e - - O] =T - - - = _T\ !Tf - GAS
:\ 38 3 38 IRk j STUB-OUT
. | \p¢/ o4/ \24/ \: ‘ :\ o
SEEA B
'l ‘ | 0 : ! ! : 5
o | Y o
[ B o I
| R 3 o
g S e \
:‘ ® D e L 5l
| I i f
. | T | T
[\ T [\
28| i | s
| . |
< o] | ~H | ©
r | g A_,f A |
my 28 FLOOR I ‘\ I, R |
O 1 | OurT.- | | |
! VERIFY 12'- 13" Ll h S
) Loc ! ! | S
¥ s b } e
8 Ry 1 -
= N \
« ! h GAS STUB | .
- o | ¥
% R | TANKLESS | <
I . i 2 W 9
. 30 S 2.8 L] = R =\
9 ¢‘O 4' PvC ELEC. & 3. ol i ” ! ”j\@As STUB
b ‘ 3 CHASE f A TANKLESS
L/ ICEMAKER ! H 9
= LINE | 3
! REF |
. | 2 |
5 .
) | SN b S
o o | 9
NI N -
o i o } :
¢ e = . )
A 3 e I g /3 © >®.\ \“"‘ﬁ R
. | By 3 4 ; ¥ gw:
o § \
r v N \
TLAV. e ISR i%!!;\.i
Al NS N ¥
Y, \ o N NSRS RN 2
hj ILAY. N N $ ~ ~
T Lo WA
@ NS
‘: weP. 0N
“© | 10104 \o2/ ¥
9 { ¥ | 9
| REFELEV. 0'-0 & ;
I} | N
! @ &
| D4 N
77777 Q
. ) e = = o /!
® ! N | S 8 /! 3.0
S 1 o e S
@ i Yl S A \’m ! @ 3
| eyl i e e
iﬁ}* i N oy SR |
! g o Ho | /!
! \p¢/ ® |
: | ! | /!
3 S B BRICK | | ‘ o
P R L L PAVERS |3 Lo oo ] L "HB iy
“ = = & o] o] S - ] - g
J ‘ J T L 8 © ) o] o] o] o]
o 3-8 | II'-3 - HL o e 2.g La‘:@” LB‘:&‘LB‘:@“ .
% LRl P > ey B
o —— T e === 9 d|, \p4/
CONC. F1G. W/, [ T -
mesEl O A -
v Y
g’ o &0
100

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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FOUNDATION NOTES

l. CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

2. O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %S¢ REBAR. GRADE 62

3. B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) #5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER

HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL

EXPANSION DEVICE.

o. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX
CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eX6
12/1© GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20omm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

1. PAYVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

8. @ STANDARD FOOTING

2. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

2. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

2. TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -~ =-- =~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -~ - ===~~~ 5 PSR
PARTITIONS -~~~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - - ===~ -=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == -----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: R LT EEEP 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: R LT EEEP 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mommmmm o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: =~ === == — - == 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225.

EERO- R3I©®2.1- FBCR2223

H4C SHUR.
HD. - NO
DRAN

NET CLEAR OPNG.
SH25 HEIGHT 32" X NET

172" =
o3 SQFT

CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21

SHS |\ gize

63" H. X 37" W Wbw

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN

5.1 SQFT

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
BE 24'. THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
BE- 5 SQFT

NOTE:

. ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE

THAN 44™IN. AFF.-
R31©2 - FBCR (2023)

. IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3122

[-1440]

PER FBC R30I- TABLE R2215

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS

STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I118]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36' MIN.

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —~--------- 140 MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———-mmmm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ~--------mmmm - B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----mmmmom v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE 6
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

324" MIN. TO 38'MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS

4' N DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31l182.-

HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL
LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A PONT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE
RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE N NEWEL POST OR SAFETY
TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A
SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETUEEN THE WALL AND

THE HANDRAIL.

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 16 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN

FBC R3084

| XXX | RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ X'-0" AFF.

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A'
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DATE @4-03-21

gri
or changed in any mamner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

SCALE AS NOTED

REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

© corvrRIGHT 20 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

DRAUN RDC
JoB 4232
SHEET
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - --—-----=-~~- 1 PeF
CEILNGS — ~=-mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ---—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - === oo - - 5 PSR
TOTAL  smmmemmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ----mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--—---- =~~~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmemmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ =-—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: L CEEE 1 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: L CEEE 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmmmm o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  —-—mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE 0-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

D:12< 4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3225.

EERO- R2I©.21- FBCR2223

H4C SHUR.
HD. - NO

NET CLEAR OPNG.
SH25 HEIGHT 22" X NET

172" =
o.l19 SQFT

CLEAR OPNG. UIDTH 27

SRS\ gize

63" H. X 37" W. WpW

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN

5.1 SGFT

MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
BE 24" THE MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
BE- 5 SQFT

NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE

THAN 44™IN. AFF.-
R3102 - FBCR (2023)

J IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S5 LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 32122

PER FBC R301- TABLE R3215

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS

PER FBC R312- R312.12

¢ R3213 ¢ R3I78I

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT

36' MIN.

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —~------- -~ 14@ MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———--mm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~  ~----------- - B

4, BULDING TYPE: —----mmmm-m v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE #&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

34" MIN. TO 38'MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS

4' N DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-

HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL
LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE
RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY
TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A
SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND

THE HANDRAIL.

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN

FBC R3084

RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R22I

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

6. [[IIIIIIIII] DENOTES CoNc. BLOoCK
WALL HaT. @ 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
SIS, WALL HaT. @ X'-0" AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271 - MI2©7.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR

INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT

REQUIREMENTS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

gri
© coPTRGHT 20 or changed in ang manmner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

DATE  ©4-23-21

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 4232
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ----=-- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILNGS — ~=--mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -----=-- =~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - === - - 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ =mmmmmmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -=---=------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG -----=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === ===~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —----—--=--~ 20 PEF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPNG ROOM: T TTToTooo 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmmmmom o 20 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: = ===~ —= === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm - 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 0-200 20|-e20 OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN

1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR

20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3225.

EERO- R2I©.21- FBCR2223

H4C SHUR.
HD. - NO \7

NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN
SH25 HEIGHT 22" X NET 51 SQFT
o.l19 SGFT SHALL BE 20"

SIZE BE- 5 5GFT

CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE
112" = 24" THE MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION

: “ MN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
oo | B2 HX3TWUWDW | EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL

NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE

THAN 44™IN. AFF.-
R3122 - FBCR (2023)

J IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3122

PER FBC R30!- TABLE R2215

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD

STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS

PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢4 R3I118)

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT

WIND INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WND SPEED: ~---------~ 14@ MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———---—- I

3. WIND EXPOSURE: --------------- B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----m-mm-— v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - -~ SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL
LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE
RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY
TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A
SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
THE HANDRAIL.

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
FBC R3084

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

6. [[[IIIIII]] DENCTES coNc. BlLock
WALL HaT. = 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
AASAIIIY, WALL HaT. = X'-0" AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271l - MI2271.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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SCALE AS NOTED

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR POOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

© corvrRIGHT 208 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co
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OF SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - --—-----=-~~- 1 PeF
CEILNGS — ~=-mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ---—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - === oo - - 5 PSR
TOTAL  smmmemmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ----mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--—---- =~~~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmemmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ =-—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: L CEEE 1 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: L CEEE 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmmmm o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  —-—mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE 0-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

D:12< 4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3225.

EERO- R2I©.21- FBCR2223

H4C SHUR.
HD. - NO \7

NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN

SH25 HEIGHT 32" X NET 51 SQFT
CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 27| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE
172" = 24" THE MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION
o.l19 SQFT SHALL BE 20"

H , MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
orpp | B3 HX3TUWUDW | EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL

SIZE BE- 5 5GFT
NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE
THAN 44™IN. AFF.-

R3102 - FBCR (2023)

o IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S5 LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 32122

PER FBC R301- TABLE R3215

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —~------- -~ 14@ MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———--mm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~  ~----------- - B

4, BULDING TYPE: —----mmmm-m v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE #&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS

STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R31181

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36' MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38'MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL
LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE
RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY
TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A
SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
THE HANDRAIL.

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
FBC R3084

RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R22I

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

6. [[IIIIIIIII] DENOTES CoNc. BLOoCK
WALL HaT. @ 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
SIS, WALL HaT. @ X'-0" AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271 - MI2©7.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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SCALE AS NOTED

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

RDC

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR POOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

4232

B.1

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

gri
© coPTRGHT 20 or changed in ang manmner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -~ =-- =~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -~ - ===~~~ 5 PSR
PARTITIONS -~~~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - - ===~ -=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == -----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: R LT EEEP 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: R LT EEEP 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mommmmm o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: =~ === == — - == 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225.

EERO- R3I©®2.1- FBCR2223

H4C SHUR.
HD. - NO
DRAN

NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN

SH25 HEIGHT 32" X NET 51 SQFT
CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 27| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE
172" = 24'. THE MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION
o3 SQFT SHALL BE 20"

- ; MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
opp |G HX3TUWUDW | eMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL

SIZE BE- 5 5GFT
NOTE:

. ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE
THAN 44™IN. AFF.-

R31©2 - FBCR (2023)

. IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3122

[-1440]

PER FBC R30I- TABLE R2215

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —~--------- 140 MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———-mmmm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ~--------mmmm - B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----mmmmom v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE 6
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS

STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I118]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36' MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 324" MIN. TO 38'MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31l182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL
LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A PONT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE
RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE N NEWEL POST OR SAFETY
TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A
SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETUEEN THE WALL AND
THE HANDRAIL.

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 16 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
FBC R3084

| XXX | RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ X'-0" AFF.

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - --—-----=-~~- 1 PeF
CEILNGS — ~=-mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ---—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - === oo - - 5 PSR
TOTAL  smmmemmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ----mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--—---- =~~~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmemmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ =-—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: L CEEE 1 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: L CEEE 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmmmm o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  —-—mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE 0-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

D:12< 4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3225.

EERO- R2I©.21- FBCR2223

H4C SHUR.
HD. - NO

NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN

SH25 HEIGHT 32" X NET 51 SQFT
CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 27| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE
172" = 24" THE MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION
o.l19 SQFT SHALL BE 20"

H , MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
orpp | B3 HX3TUWUDW | EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL

SIZE BE- 5 5GFT
NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE
THAN 44™IN. AFF.-

R3102 - FBCR (2023)

o IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S5 LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 32122

PER FBC R301- TABLE R3215

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —~------- -~ 14@ MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———--mm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~  ~----------- - B

4, BULDING TYPE: —----mmmm-m v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE #&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS

STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R31181

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36' MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38'MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL
LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE
RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY
TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A
SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
THE HANDRAIL.

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
FBC R3084

RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R22I

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

6. [[IIIIIIIII] DENOTES CoNc. BLOoCK
WALL HaT. @ 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
SIS, WALL HaT. @ X'-0" AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271 - MI2©7.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -~ =-- =~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -~ - ===~~~ 5 PSR
PARTITIONS -~~~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - - ===~ -=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == -----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: R LT EEEP 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: R LT EEEP 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mommmmm o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: =~ === == — - == 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN

1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225.

EERO- R3I©®2.1- FBCR2223

H4C SHUR.
HD. - NO
DRAN

NET CLEAR OPNG.
HEIGHT 32" X NET

CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21

172" =
o3 SQFT

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN

51 8QFT

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE
24'. THE MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION
SHALL BE 20"

63" H. X 37" W Wbw

SIZE

MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR

SGFT

EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL BE- §

ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE
THAN 44™IN. AFF.-

R31©2 - FBCR (2023)
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3122

[-1440]

PER FBC R30I- TABLE R2215

FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER
ROCF SLOPE ©-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —~--------- 140 MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———-mmmm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ~--------mmmm - B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----mmmmom v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE 6
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

=

[ XXX |DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
| XXX | RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON

BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE

WIND SPEED.

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS | cONC. LOAD 50 LBS
STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I18]
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38"MAX.
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31l182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE N NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN |
1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL.

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 16 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
FBC R3084

REVISIONS BY

BIEG

m Park Sguare Homes.

PARADISO GRANDE

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ X'-0" AFF.

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "D

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
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AND COUNTY CODES.
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PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ----=-- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILNGS — ~=--mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -----=-- =~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - === - - 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ =mmmmmmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -=---=------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG -----=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === ===~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —----—--=--~ 20 PEF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPNG ROOM: T TTToTooo 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmmmmom o 20 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: = ===~ —= === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm - 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 0-200 20|-e20 OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3225.

EERO- R2I©.21- FBCR2223

NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN

SH25 HEIGHT 22" X NET 51 SQFT

CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 27| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
112" = BE 24" THE MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH

o113 sFT DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"
: , MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
opp | @2 HX3TUWUDW | EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
sIZE BE- 5 5GFT
NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE
THAN 44™IN. AFF.-

R3122 - FBCR (2023)

o IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3122

PER FBC R30!- TABLE R2215

WIND INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 14@ MPH
RISK CATEGORY ~ ——------- I

l.
2.
3
4. BUILDING TYPE:
5

. WND EXPOSURE: ~ -=-----------=- B

777777777777 v B

. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION -~ +/-18, INCLUDED

INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - -~ SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS

STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3118]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36' MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL
LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE
RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY
TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A
SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND
THE HANDRAIL.

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
FBC R3084

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

6. [[[IIIIII]] DENCTES coNc. BlLock
WALL HaT. = 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
AASAIIIY, WALL HaT. = X'-0" AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271l - MI2271.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES S(1Par L

REEF
PARADISO GRANDE

4232

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first olbtaining the express written permission ffo

DATE  ©4-23-21

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 4232

SHEET

0540

SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -~ =-- =~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -~ - ===~~~ 5 PSR
PARTITIONS -~~~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - - ===~ -=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == -----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: R LT EEEP 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: R LT EEEP 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mommmmm o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: =~ === == — - == 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225.

EERO- R3I©®2.1- FBCR2223

NET CLEAR OPNG.
SH25 HEIGHT 32" X NET

172" =

CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN

51 8QFT

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
BE 24'. THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH

6119 8GFT DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"
: , MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
opp |G HX3TUWUDW | eMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
sIZE BE- 5 5GFT
NOTE:

. ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE

THAN 44™IN. AFF.-

R31©2 - FBCR (2023)

. IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3122

PER FBC R30I- TABLE R2215

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS

PER FBC R312- R312.12

4 R31213 ¢ R3IT8I

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT

36' MIN.

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —~--------- 140 MPH

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———-mmmm- I

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~ ~--------mmmm - B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----mmmmom v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE 6
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

324" MIN. TO 38'MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS

4' N DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31l182.-

HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL
LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A PONT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE
RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE N NELEL POST OR SAFETY
TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A
SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETUEEN THE WALL AND

THE HANDRAIL.

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 16 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN

FBC R3084

| XXX | RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ X'-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'B'

CLR FG.

3/0X1/@

SH2050

LUGGAGE —/|
SHELF - SEE

DETAIL
ixopL DR 1O
posT | 9 ClG.

—

EGRESS

LUGGAGE
SHELF - SEE
DETAIL

LUGGAGE
/ SHELF - SEE

P
i ¢
50
-
E R
iy
[+]337]

B

1DOX/D
LR F&

a +

¥ 4Xo PL.
POoST

—FU-TuB/ OPT.

W/ TEMP. GLS.
BR & ENCL.

o
Sy
(V)

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

N i || 9' CLG.
(FU. ;} B9 e ®
VR ELG. 26y / @
i v = ﬂ t
N 7 M O q 9
i ~ i} !
1 FU-TUB/ OPT. | e
_ __FUe@36 SHUR ! _ _ A
W/ TEMP. GLS. PREPLUME |
ENCL. FOR (2) ©
STACKABLES WD
RECESS. PLMB. 584,
DRYER VENT BR 1
BONUS } LUGGAGE 9 CLG.
9 clG. | SHELF - SEE @O M QT
3! DETAIL FU-TuB/ OPT. 8 11| 8 I2
9 v Fuso3s sHIR | IV ||| S[e]
2 ; w tEMP.aLs. | M ||| Z [
3 g ‘ ENCL. 1 —
2 O <:(l o | K "
0 N w / N
2o g0%s |+ B i S E
= V4 S 9 ClLG. N X
I 5357 'S Al s e B3
> TR AT FUolll ST Y
5 Re H"J\» @ il
! C \w I
~ >
‘ / < WIC. ' (g j) ¥ AE\j g
— ! | | 9‘(:1_@_\‘«9 L (FO. Q :g
AN\ \ A MO RS B
O Mee 1| [lle%EH
1/6BC ! N SEE | x @0 !
| ~ X N —
- ME2 7 [ | : .
| CllG. ! T
o N FU-TUB/ OPT.—p th @ 1
E— PR 2/o
<‘} 4 . Do @ SRR NI Fleo3o sHIR (|| 'g,:g
@ 4 \ Lo AA wTEMP.cLs. ||| 82
NG : . ENCL. S &
__ 1 ° LUGGAGE
N SHELF - SEE
FULL HGT. TEMP. UI; DETAIL
GLs. ENCL W/ = ,/ 4xe PL.
| 26DR BR. & v orosT
M—i4xs PL. BR 5 9 ClG.
FosT 3 cle LUGGAGE ;
o L SHELF - SEE |
o PosT DETAIL ] DEL. 24
MBR 2 | pOST
9 CLG. DBL. 2x4 :
POST | -
2/OX5/0 SH2250 2/DX5/0 [ | N
CLR FG. EGRESS CLR FG. q BE | |[(FY% ”) Fé:
[£]337][+73371[+[337 TeLE W L
[T440] [-T440][-Ta40 RS A [T4z2] SEEELEV.
:,4,—%% © O\ FU-TUB/ OPT. FU6036 T
© H } | .2 M| sHWR. W/ TEMP. GLs. ENCL.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
= [o2oxe =
T ALFFG-WGLS
[-1472]

FOR HDR HGT

m Park Sguare Homes.

Fled3e SHUR.

PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

instand Road Suile A8 Orlando, FL. 32811

BIEG

HOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC

L

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES SGIE“L

REEF
PARADISO GRANDE

4232

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obbtaining the express written permission ffo

NOTE: 6EE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR POOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

DATE @4-03-21

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC
JoB 4232
SHEET

OF SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - -------~--~~- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -----=----~-- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - == -~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ------------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~----=------- 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmemmmeeeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —--=- - -~~~ 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === ===~ 1 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —----------~ 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPNG ROOM: "o TTos 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  —— oo 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~=— === === === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmm e e 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 2-200 20|-e@2 OVER 0@

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 2] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR

20MIN. FIRE RATED AW

GARAGE MUST

R3225.

EERO- R31©.21- FBCR2223

NET CLEAR OPNG.
SH2S HEIGHT 22" X NET
CLEAR OPNG. UIDTH 21
172" =

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN

51 SQFT

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
BE 24" THE MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH

6119 8GFT DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"
- “ MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
oo | G2 HX3TWUWDW | EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
SIZE BE- 5 6GFT
NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL

HAVE THE BOTTOM
THAN 44™IN. AFF.-

OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE

R3122 - FBCR (2023)

o IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3122

PER FBC R301- TABLE R2015

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS

PER FBC R312- R312.12

4§ R3213 ¢ R3I78I

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT

36" MIN.

WIND INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 14@ MPH
RISK CATEGORY ~ --—------- I

I
2.
3
4. BUILDING TYPE:
5

. WIND EXPOSURE: ~ -------------=- B

777777777777 v B

. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION -~ +/-18, INCLUDED

INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - -~ SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

34' MIN. TO 38™AX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS

4' N DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-

HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE

LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
LOUWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE
RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY
TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A
SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(3eMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND

THE HANDRAIL.

CONTINUOUS FOR FULL

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL

HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
FBC R3084

AS DEFINED IN

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT & COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE 2 REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
wALL HaT. 2 X'-0" AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§ %
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 132711 - MI2272

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'C'

1/8'=1'-@" (IIXI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

B
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LieeAcE—| |3 5HELLU,§€’ASCE’E RNEZEYEHIES e
SHELF - SEE | DETAIL olcle [ NS S B
DETAIL | ) H N
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Ml ru | B9 i
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QJ A /\ 14
o QO /’ o \: I N ]
i Y ] N 1 !
[ FU-TUB/ OPT. n T
_ __FUe@36 SHUR. ! _ _ y N
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ENCL. FOR (2) i
STACKABLES WD
RECESS. PLMB 56H,
DRYER VENT BR. 1
BONUS } LUGGAGE 9 cla.
9' CLG. N SHELF - SEE DM QLI
%J F DETAIL Fu-TuB/ OPT.— D 1| gg
® v Fleose sHUR | i/ ||| R[@[]
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@ ) \ ° . Ve wreve.cs ||| S
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117 o 1 LUGGAGE
_ s b ! SHELF - SEE
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S| Q ||l GLs ENCL W/ =) / 4x6 PL.
=g I8 e | BR & y' FosT
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SHELF - SEE b
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NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

m Park Sguare Homes.

REVISIONS BY

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES S(1Par ]‘

REEF
PARADISO GRANDE

4232

or changed in ang mamer or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffo

DATE  ©4-23-21

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 4232

SHEET

05C.0

SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - --—-----=-~~- 1 PeF
CEILNGS — ~=-mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ---—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - === oo - - 5 PSR
TOTAL  smmmemmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ----mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--—---- =~~~ 5 PSR
TOTAL ~ smmmemmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ =-—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: L CEEE 1 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: L CEEE 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmmmm o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  —-—mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE 0-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

D:12< 4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THAN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR

20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW

GARAGE MUST

R3225.

EERO- R2I©.21- FBCR2223

NET CLEAR OPNG.
SH25 HEIGHT 22" X NET
CLEAR OPNG. UIDTH 27
172" =

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN

5.1 SGFT

MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
BE 24" THE MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH

612 8QFT DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"
: , MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
orpp |G HX3TUWUDW | EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
SIZE BE- 5 SGFT
NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL

HAVE THE BOTTOM
THAN 44™IN. AFF.-

OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE

R3102 - FBCR (2023)

o IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S5 LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 32122

PER FBC R301- TABLE R3215

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS

STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I118)

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36' MIN.

WIND INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULLDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 14@ MPH
RISK CATEGORY ~ -——------ I

l.
2.
3.
4. BUILDING TYPE:
5.

WIND EXPOSURE: ~  -------------=-- B

777777777777 v B

ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION -~ +/-18, INCLUDED

INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - -~ SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

34" MIN. TO 38'MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS

4' N DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-

HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE

LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
TOF RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE
RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY
TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A
SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2"(3eMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND

THE HANDRAIL.

CONTINUOUS FOR FULL

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL

HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
FBC R3084

AS DEFINED IN

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e [

AN,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
wAaLL HeT. @ X'-0" AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES
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FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
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USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.
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AW R123.7.3 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED IAl R12371 OF THE
8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.172 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1©3721 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AU R123.7.3 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. "ZIP STSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1Al R1©3711 OF THE
8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED [AW R1@3.172 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3721 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.7.3 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW RT231.
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED AU R123.12 OF
THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2923

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©2721 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR.
2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R123.1.2 OF THE 8TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2023

L'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
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. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1232.1.2 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2023

L'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY

BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2020- 40.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERT BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

eTH ED. P28o11

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

300AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 300A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 4 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 [ 12/3 TO DRYER
- 1272 TO WH
[T SECONDARY L A/C ¢ AHTBD.
FEED BY / “=* 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

Jf?&wrgas*srgm BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than % inch in diameter
and at least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 iInches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be connected with tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
say a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023,

8TH ED. P2e211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21©0-52

2OOAMP WP *4/@ ALUM. SER
BREAKER 2300A-MAIN BREAKER @
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BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 20 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than % inch in diameter
and at least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 Inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be connected with tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods cannot be

coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
say a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

onlg if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.
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NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 22 ZONE
GEMC-FW22CONVKT WITH (1) SMOKE
DETECTOR OVER FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL. ALL INSTALLATION
FOR THIS MACURCO CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR CHM-EI ¢
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 3PDAMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER.
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL | BREAKER FB@@A—MAIN BREAKER @

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE NI'INSIDE PANEL
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY / * 8 RMX TO RNG.
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 610 ABC. H ' Aj" 1©/3 TO DRYER

#12/2 TO WH
2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT ([T SECONDART L AC E AMTBD.
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BT / ,~ " 14 FOR LIGHT
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &TH UTILITY CO. AND PWR
SECTION MI325.] INTERIOR |
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NE.C. 25052(AX3) N = % 08 =
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RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or 0 c S Qgg
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coated with non-conductive material. [0 % g o) b
8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION Section 25052 requires a concrete-encased . = U'E m
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2020- 40.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERT BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

eTH ED. P28o11

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

3OOAMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ F e RMX TO RNG.
H 1 [ 12/3 TO DRYER
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FEED BY / 14 FOR LiGHT
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AND PUR
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J?QINTERSYSTEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than % inch in diameter
and at least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 iInches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be connected with tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
say a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.
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NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
WILL CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 32 ZONE
GEMC-FW22CONVKT WITH (1) SMOKE
DETECTOR OVER FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL. ALL INSTALLATION
FOR THIS MACURCO CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR CM-EI 4
CONVENTIONAL SMOKE DETECTION
FIREWOLF FW2-S SHALL BE
INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2020 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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SCALE AS NOTED

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH
SECTION MI225.]

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEERPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FECR R314.3
4 R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2223,

eTH ED. FP2eol1

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
15 MINIMUM 8" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. [AWU FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT®-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT®-NEC2020 - ARTICLE
21p-52

300AMP WP “4/0 ALUM. SER.

BREAKER 300A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL

’ F e RMX TO RNG.

H 1 [ 12/3 TO DRYER

o2 To WK
([ SECONDARY [ AC & AMTBD.
FEED BY / [ 14 FOR LIGHT

UTILITY CO. AND PUWR

INTERIOR
PANEL

JEQINTE%Y&TEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than % inch in diameter
and at least 2@ fi. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 iInches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be In a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be connected with tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 reguires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
say a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those juriedictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod s not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod Is not required.

-
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NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
WILL CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 32 ZONE
GEMC-FW22CONVKT WITH (1) SMOKE
DETECTOR OVER FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL. ALL INSTALLATION
FOR THIS MACURCO CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR CHM-EI ¢
CONVENTIONAL SMOKE DETECTION
FIREWOLF FW2-S SHALL BE
INSTALLED FPURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2029 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH
SECTION MI225.]

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5) IAWNEC 2222- 406.12, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEFPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3
4 R214.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223,

eTH ED. P28l

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1.0 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE FPER
NFFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21©-52

30QAMP WP “4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 30@A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 [t 12/3 TO DRYER
- 1272 TO WH
([T SECONDARY L A/C & AMTBD.
FEED BY / “~* 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2220
NEC. 25252(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

Jf?sINTERsYsTEM BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than %inch in diameter
and at least 2@ fi. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 iInches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be connected with tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 reqguires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
say a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those juriedictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod s not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod 1s not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 22 ZONE
GEMC-FW22CONVKT WITH (1) SMOKE
DETECTOR OVER FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL. ALL INSTALLATION
FOR THIS MACURCO CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR CM-E| ¢
CONVENTIONAL SMOKE DETECTION
FIREWOLF FW2-S SHALL BE
INSTALLED FPURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 222 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES 30O AMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER.
PER 8TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL BREAKER 302A-MAIN BREAKER @
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE FN’ INSIDE PANEL
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY ’ 5“ & RMX TO RNG.
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC H 1 :* @/3 TO DRYER]
¢ 1@/2 TO WH
2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR -KA/C ¢ AM TBD
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT [T SECONDARY e B
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BT / " 14 FOR LIGHT
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH UTILITY CO. AND PWR
SECTION M35 INTERIOR | ‘
3\ PANEL E[ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, B 5
3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE 1] _ Wijo ;| revsions | By
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED 2\ TINTERSTSTEM BONDING L - - Ol 8
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TERMINATION i =188
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mi6@2 OF THE BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO P <|o 2.
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION., FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2022 L 0 0] «§
NEC. 25052(AX3) L 7' = = % 93 2
4) AU NEC 2220- 210.12-ALL 154 OR 204, 20V D ;1 LtTo PooL — = Ny ef
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLTING OUTLETS OR ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM ' ' | Hedr o lleE 09 -
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE NOTE: NTS. ‘ —\ \ Wep Olv% s
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING gﬁiﬁ[%’%ﬁ;[ﬂfﬁﬂgﬁéf’aif;é%ﬁ;gﬁg oF THE — F— @) awlhgs
RS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25852(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL ~ Ole5|mmE i
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY. ~— - _ GAS D= £
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS -~ ~ |,/ STUB-our <l (HMEs:;;
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE  [15052¢4x3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. i GCl3 s
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. Concrete-encased electrodes can be P> POoOOL PW. < 6.$ E §
horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft. (I & E § Py
5.) IAWNEC 2020- 40612, ALL 15A AND 204, 125V [igng) o 28 3 2 g
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or| | % 3 c « Qgg
RESISTANT. vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. - 08| IS
&) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, There are two types of concrete-encased - s n<. g el
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars _ ) %é w ;J“% g o
or rods uhich are not less than %inch in diameter 09 gu.l S ER
1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING and at least 20 ft. long, encased In 2 inches | 0?2 o % g ,g
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor S ESE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 iInches of 26 g E 8 5 g
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/ |2 0ncrete, 9 2u1 S5&
A BATTERYT BACKURP. ALARMS MAYT NOT BE The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that & S %7%
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL |0 Sirect contact with the oarth >
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3 The reinforcing rods can be connécted with tie g\ " 6 %% ‘lﬁ
¢ R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: |iree, and a single length of rod can be used 266"AFF. 3 N b3
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B as the concrete-encased electrode. Gl Q ,C“ﬁ (@)
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N The reinforcing rods cannot be SuP n m\Q D_.= X
coated with non-conductive material. W T H U
8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased £ %E w)
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE  |electrode to be connected to the grounding cas stus IE 5
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR  |electrode system if it fs present. TANKLESS | 29
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE Several states have modified this requirement to WH LE 2 E§
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223, say a concrete-encased electrode must % o35
8TH ED. F2e01.1 be used as a grounding electrode GAS STUB j 2;’
only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the ! g T =Z
2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING footings or foundations have been poured before TANKLESS 5 - O]
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO the electrical contractor arrives at the site, =3 #H H _gg <
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION |and a reinforcing rod s not available for use as a SP ® 25 I
IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS |grounding electrode, then a grounding connection ¥ Vo o
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION to thereinforcing rod is not required. uli oS
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED. Q Q4 -
|©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL § 8% S
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS Z .
Q
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM e § § o
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER CONTROL PANEL - 22 ZONE 3 gg =
- <
NEF?AA—TD@DT‘TE\::)T\zlzzaELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN GEMC:FszCON\/KT UJ‘TF‘ (D SMOKE “g‘ ‘%E @
. Q
ACCORDANCE UITH NEC 25053(AX2) DETECTOR OVER FIRE ALARM a0 B %
12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN CONTROL PANEL. ALL INSTALLATION u o L]
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC2222 - ARTICLE - @
210-52 FOR THIS MACURCO CARBON 5 >
M Q
MONOXIDE DETECTOR CM-EI ¢ 8 as
CONVENTIONAL SMOKE DETECTION GFI z %g
FIREWOLF FW2-& SHALL BE N sl |Ev W
Q>
INSTALLED PURSUANT THE B ] sl I8 ’
[0
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND . ® 42AFF. A <
< ac
NEC 2020 CODE REQUIREMENTS ! N W 18w | G
FF. B E
ELECTRICAL | EGEND RISER DIAGRAM F N ol Wls S % @)
$ |SINGLE POLE SWITCH & JouTLET, TvicABLE | £ [a 55 oc D)
$, |THREE wAY swiTcH « |ouTLET, PHONE z Z P @)
© |outLET 12-15 O [ INTERCOM FACP g 8|42 AFF. F é 5 g e
# |out. 215, sPLIT WIRED m |cHMES 1 § @] -2 %
@ |ouT. le-115, W/ Use [N] SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE FAAP FOR IRRIG. [a} 0 o o
ALARM W/INTEGRATED © ®) . CTRL. PANEL METER el
& |out. l@-115, CLG. MOUNT. SOUNDER BASE 2 2 9 42'AFF. - \ sled 90
& |out. IIp-115, FLR. MOUNT. & | CARBON MONOXIDE i 9 g 5 ’3 4282
® |SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 [} |PusH BUTTON © w O— N T
— -—— - o<
O |LiGHT FixT, cLG. MTD. © |ExHAusT FAN 4 LEGEND al0C S sloae  oa-zea
-1 |LIGHT FIXT, wALL MTD. -©- |EX. FAN/LIGHT coMBo 5 — nj el VRS
[J |LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED © |pisPosaL © | FACP| |CONTROL PANEL dbﬂ 42'AFF. Slao S5 SCALE AS NOTED
[E) [LiGHT FixT, REC. ADJUST. —= |[ELECTRICAL PANEL s L= ! ! | 8lsl s [oran =oc
[-FC|LiGhT FIxT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, PREWIRE 7 FAAP| |ANNUNCIATOR 40 AMP/DED w P 2SI 8
—0=|LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, NSTALL 6 FOR CAR / Y| Of = [o= 4232
CARBON MONOXIDE U] 2lO| 8
LB [LIGHT FIxT, EXT. FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX a © DETECTOR CHARGER- g ¥ [eHEET
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2223 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &TH
SECTION MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. IAWNEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAYT NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FEBCR R214.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2e211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21©0-52

3@@AMP WP. /@ ALUM. SER
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’
*
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A/C ¢ A/H TBD.

* 14 FOR LIGHT
LAND PWR

INTERIOR
PANEL

Jf?&wrgesrsrgm BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 20 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than %inch in diameter
and at least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 fi. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be In a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rode can be connected uith tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods cannot be

coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
say a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

onlg if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL

CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 22 ZONE

GEMC-FW22CONVKT WITH (1) SMOKE

DETECTOR OVER FIRE ALARM

CONTROL PANEL. ALL INSTALLATION

FOR THIS MACURCO CARBON

MONOXIDE DETECTOR CHM-EI ¢
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MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &8TH
SECTION MI225.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.0 ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2e!l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
2i@-52
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BREAKER 300A-MAIN BREAKER @
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JEQINTE%Y&TEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than %inch in diameter
and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be In a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rode can be connected uith tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camnot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
sdy a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE STYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023,

8TH ED. P2e211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21©0-52

300AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 300A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 [ 10/3 TO DRYER
- 1272 TO WH
([T SECONDARY [ A/C ¢ AHTBD.
FEED BY / “~* 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUR
INTERIOR
PANEL

T

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

D\XQINTEESYSTEM BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 20 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than % inch in diameter
and at least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 Inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be connected with tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods cannot be

coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
say a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

onlg if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 22 ZONE
GEMC-FW22CONVKT WITH (1) SMOKE
DETECTOR OVER FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL. ALL INSTALLATION
FOR THIS MACURCO CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR CHM-EI ¢
CONVENTIONAL SMOKE DETECTION
FIREWOLF FW2-S5 SHALL BE
INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 202 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 5121 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. P22l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21@-52

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

30OAMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
4 * 8 RMX TO RNG.
] T 2 0/ 10 DRTER
v 1o 10 WH
N SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY /’ > 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
*’;}\INTERSYSTEM BONDING

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than %inch in diameter
and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rode can be conmnected uith tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
sdy a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM STSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 22 ZONE
GEMC-FW32CONVKT WITH (1) SMOKE
DETECTOR OVER FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL. ALL INSTALLATION
FOR THIS MACURCO CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR CHM-EI ¢
CONVENTIONAL SMOKE DETECTION
FIREWOLF FW2-5 SHALL BE
INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 202 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 3D AMP WP *4/@ ALUM. SER.

PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL BREAKER 300A-MAIN BREAKER @
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE FN‘ INSIDE PANEL
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY ’ -t & RMX To RNG.
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &l12.1 ABC. - 1 j“ 1©/32 TO DRYER
2 )APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR —4# 1272 TO WH
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT [T SECOMNDARY L AC AR TED.
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY / " 14 FOR LIGHT
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH UTILITY co. AND PR L N 3 |
SECTION MI325] EZEE‘LOQ *****************************************************************
[ N
3. AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE 1 3‘\ P Wijo ;| revsions | By
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED +\ TINTERSTSTEN SONDING b @] 3
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TERMIN, N Z |92
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO P = 1% o
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION. FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2222 D ™ 9'355
NEC. 25052(AX3) D % 08 g
4 1AU NEC 2020- 21012-ALL 154 OR 204, 120V P Y m‘éi
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM — ® 22 Eg
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWNG LOCATIONS REQUIRE EE;E}R!CAE'EATER!ALS AND INSTALLATIONS / O 9 Elhga
éﬁ% EE%TECEC;N:E[TLCHEQ/EAEi;EgS’ PINING SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ] EE?EE
. LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIE : NATIONAL ELEC, CODE 25@52( AX1) TO (&), LOCAL @) S HlE
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY. Q= £lssy
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS < v | | EBReH
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE |50 52¢AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. ec 02
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. Concrete-encased electrodes can be & < Q@ E §
horizontal or vertical and must be at least 20 ft. (I & E § Py
5.) IAWNEC 2020~ 4062, ALL [5A AND 20A, 128V | ono 28 3 2 g
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or E c « ‘D,§8
RESISTANT. vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. 09 T g To
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, There are two types of concrete-encased P66 'AFF. oI 2Z22sR
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars 53 % w o E"‘Z
or rods which are not less than % inch in diameter - 09 = ws u—? N
T.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING and at least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches IR i 2 o % g .3
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor vl i 28585
WITHIN I' TO 2" OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE not smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 inches of L = 0 a E 8 5 %
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ | Jnorete. keI O <GSk
A BATTERT BACKUP. ALARMS MAT NOT BE The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that N h @g
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL |0 1 direct contact with the oarth Co N iy -
ALARMS SOUND EPON ACTIVATION |AWFBCR R314.3 | 1/,o reinforcing rods can be connected uith tie 3 Ué Ll
4 R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: wires, and a single length of rod can be used o 09 2
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B as the concrete-encased electrode. [ Q 50 = (@)
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N The reinforcing rods cannot be I m\Q D_‘ X
coated uwith non-conductive material. % ‘8”5 U
&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased L v ops w)
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE |electrode to be connected to the grounding jm} "\S
OF IGNITION 15 MINIMUM 13 ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR  |electrode sgstem If it is present. \ o 23
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE Several states have modified this requirement to a %g
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223, say a concrete-encased electrode must ‘ 5 0 3
8TH ED. P28217 be used as a grounding electrode j $§’
onlg if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the / ! < f& =z
3.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING footings or foundations have been poured before % < <
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO the electrical contractor arrives at the site, ) ;E
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION |ang a reinforcing rod s not available for use as a ol £S _J
IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS |grounding electrode, then a grounding connection ¥ e (AR
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION to thereinforcing rod s not required. 266" AFF. a 5%
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED. 8 %Q -
1@.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL = % 9 u% S
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS J’> Z 59
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL -7 - 7 5 Eg, o
5 Y
i) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FUW22CONVYKT g 8 gg =
- T
r\iFjAATE;DDT‘ﬁ(O::ZiOELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE ¥ 5 8
. il 0o Q
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2) ALARM CONTROL PANEL. ozr-\lE 1 I -
12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS = u gj; L]
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2222 - ARTICLE - = [}
210-52 MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE 5 ﬁ
"
DETECTOR CM-El ¢ CONYENTIONAL S 8 35
T Or| e o I
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FU2-5 I y\ Vi g &8
= .
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE ; q %@ Ly
1 ()
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND ] 8 i %
Il +
NEC 222 CODE REQUIREMENTS ; s =3 <
1 v 8% ac
L i w > w @
‘ ilwleg] w
ELECTRICAL LEGEND RISER DIAGRAM 7 rer 1T 1 eeer slLgSl | ©
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$, | THREE WAY sWITCH 4 |OUuTLET, PHONE 066" AFF.S j gf q . % % : =
© |ouTLET llo-15 [ INTERCOM FACP ) “lerlas %
& |ouT. llo-115, SPLIT WIRED @ |CHIMES 1 : ? 0] 2 <
o |our o5, W Use b |5 IORE DETECTOR/IORE © ® FAAP ‘ 5 O o
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© |ouT. lp-115, CLG. MOUNT. SOUNDER BASE 2 2 slopPe
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O |LiaHT FixT, cLG. MTD. © |ExHAusST FAN a LEGEND =T t 1 Sl S sloare  04-00-21
-O1 |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD -©- |Ex. FAN/LIGHT coMBO © — \ T \ i < ¢S
- - - 5 — T T r4 ¥ Q
O |LED LiGHT FIXT, RECESSED © |pisPosaL e ! FACP| |CONTROL PANEL L= 1 % oo (E 5 SCALE AS NOTED
[E] |LigHT FixT, REC. ADJUST. —= |ELECTRICAL PANEL 6 A S N ET RDC
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERT BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. P28o11

9.) ALL EQUIFMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 8" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS
LISTED A8 FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT@-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT®-NEC2020 - ARTICLE
21p-52

2300AMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
¥y 48 RMX TO RNG.
u 1 4:" 1©/3 TO DRYER
:# 1@/2 TO W/H
N SECONDARY fA/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY / * 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CoO. 5 AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
7 INTERSTSTEM BONDING
\TERM\NATION
BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NE.C. 25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than %inch in diameter
and at least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be connected with tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
say a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those juriedictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod Is not required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-El ¢ CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2020 CODE REQUIREMENTS

EGEND

CONTROL PANEL

ANNUNCIATOR

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR

ELECTRICAL EGEND RISER DIAGRAM
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

.REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020,

ITH EDITION R©5.3.2.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&151 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW

FBCR 2220, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R25.25
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRYT
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROCOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 20223,

8TH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D112, D486
and De151 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3D5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 22232, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R05.35
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RESIDENTIAL CODE. M ; w 8 53
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. N THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223,

8TH EDITION R@5.3.3.

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and Do157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDES.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uith Table R3D5.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES -
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE
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. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
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. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
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. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ‘ |
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI I

.REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223,
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and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDL.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.I.
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223,
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and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2020 1TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%

OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF

ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

PORTION (EAVES). | N

S B N
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/150 OF
VENTED SPACE: i0'-0" w
= ! =
TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2887SF. = 796SF. NET FREE N m 1 \
300 REQUIRED ;
© \Dmﬁ/y i ® L .8 o | revisons BY

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 388SF. ‘ @] R

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 976F. /VENT. g B ] A i MY

(TILE: O'"HAGIN MODEL 's', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T1@-D OR —t— S BB <(|8% 2

MILLENNIUM METAL) i 1 aclq s 52
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T o) 9

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG ‘ ] L 4 I 2
TO BE 20°UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 1 I ES: O

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND - 3 09 >=
ROCFING A8 PER NATIONAL ROCFING L — g V% <
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS ol N - B9 a yQ I
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY | 2 ES )
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH = @ O 145]
THE 1TH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA 2 Q@ =
RESIDENTIAL CODE. C i} 4 I o

T { B ]

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, L{\ AN L 1] Y I =
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS | BN wl  [9)
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. | \ Y s| |82

2L
s |

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- \ TG 8 52
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL L \ it I
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE & £ 2
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED N THE \ 1 S e
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR i £ w
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS Ly B19 S vl )
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF [ — o ol 1838 =
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, 1 3 I P <
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN AT~ \ R C% ¥ o5 0
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and D&151 shall bear a label indicating ‘ = w —] N \ ol |38
compliance to the standard designation - | 8 fEL 5 s IS - N S
and, if applicable, type classification A e e e e i, ¥ Sl < |y S
indicated in Table R3@5.11. Underlayment @ 2 -t T ® Sl@ |s « |scate 4 noTeD
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accordance uwith Table RAD5.11. S (@) g DRAIN Rbc
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 42% - MAX. BD%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES). e e e e o oo

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/152 OF
VENTED SFPACE:

2"

8-

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2387SF. 796SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

a'
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UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 3.88SF. 1

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS 2 978F. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")
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LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: ------- 174SF. r
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE: J
(_200LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.) L
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I TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG / e/
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Bis

T (== [
2. TTYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG !l
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Bl4 ]

O — Or— —,

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND | 1
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING B13
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS | r T J
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY Bog fto—— Il 1N il
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH [
THE &TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA |
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, B2
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS 1T
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 42% - MAX. BD%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/152 OF
VENTED SFPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2387SF. 796SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 3.88SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS 2 978F. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: ------- 174SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(_200LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497,
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 517

NOTES

I. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223,
&TH EDITION R3253.3.
Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, tyoe classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.LI

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AU
FBCR 2223, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R05.35
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS
PER FBC2020 1TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES). L N
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e
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TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG ® N = E =0
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 0 { i £5
T ® 2 =
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG ‘ . L ¥ o 2
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 1 a 5% O
N e
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND 3 0o >
ROCFING A8 PER NATIONAL ROCFING L g Uy <
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS ol N - B9 a @ 2 I
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY | 5 59 )
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ] i o3 &
THE 1TH EDITION (2022) FLORID A ! 3 g =
RESIDENTIAL CODE. [ - : : i} 4 I o
— BT 3
4. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, ‘\ AN . 1| A B [
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS L EMA s o7
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. I \ #7 sl [35
L I ‘ ‘ v
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- < 819 8 g
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL S T,
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE e 3 g9
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE \ = 9%
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR I £9 w
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS E(E £ U9 @)
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF [ — /5 " 23 %
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, N\, £ oS o
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN A \ K i I ] U G
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIATCA BCS| 1. 2= i tloles| W
S <1034 . 3 89 O
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES). B
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /152 OF
VENTED SPACE:

2"

s -0

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2387SF. 796SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED
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UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 3.88SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS 2 97SF. /VENT. ) )
(VYENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S") i ; i

|
LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: ------- 174SF. r
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE: U
(_200LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.) L
|

m Park Sguare Homes.

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 517 At~ / “FH
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l. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG /
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. BiS

T (== [
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG il
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. B4 1

Or—1 Or — "

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING BR
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS | r T J
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY o ————— S ==
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH l 0 u
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A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

THE 8TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA _
RESIDENTIAL CODE. BO9

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, B2
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS 17
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.
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5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- i
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL Bi2
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN il
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI I. L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S —1—1
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 42% - MAX. BD%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/152 OF
VENTED SFPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2387SF. 796SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 3.88SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS 2 978F. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: ------- 174SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(_200LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497,
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 517

NOTES

I. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223,
&TH EDITION R3253.3.
Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, tyoe classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.LI

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AU
FBCR 2223, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R05.35
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2387SF. =
200

796SF. NET FREE
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 3.88SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 's', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-P OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 174SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 200LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497
LOWER PORTION FPERCENTAGE: [574

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,

ITH EDITION R925.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D4863
and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated n Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIDS.LI.

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

Q. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2220, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R3@5.25
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES). B
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /152 OF
VENTED SPACE:

2"

s -0

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2387SF. 796SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

X

REVISIONS BY

Ji
J3
JS
J7
J7
J7
J7
J7
J7
J7
J7
J7
()

5 5 5 5§ B/78 8 5

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 3.88SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS 2 97SF. /VENT. ) )
(VYENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S") ; i

|
LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: ------- 174SF. r
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE: .
(_200LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.) L
|

m Park Sguare Homes.

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497 W
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 517 At~ /' —7

mlEG

NOTES ) I oo

I. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG Bi8
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. BI7

1]
PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’%n. These plans, ideas and dss\'{gnﬁ are not to be copied
N ro

2. TTPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG |
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. B16 1

Oor—1 Oor—1 —

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND w
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING BiS
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS | r T J
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY Bl —————— = —

PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH l " t
rt I
I
I
—
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THIS STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 42% - MAX. BD%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/152 OF
VENTED SFPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2387SF. 796SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 3.88SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS 2 978F. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: ------- 174SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(_200LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497,
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 517

8-

NOTES

I. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.
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shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.LI

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
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9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AU
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ASTM Cl492-R05.35
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 42% - MAX. BD%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/152 OF
VENTED SFPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2387SF.
300

796SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 3.88SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS 2 978F. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: -------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(_200LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497,
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 517

NOTES

I. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223,
&TH EDITION R3253.3.
Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, tyoe classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.LI

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AU
FBCR 2223, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R05.35
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L5 3'-6" EF24-0B/1T | SHIH3
Le 4'-4" BRF20-2B/I1| POOL BA. DOOR
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E Oy
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B B ) Lo . p|Z sl o
L0 ] z e % E £ Pppp—
T L-17 L-19 it Lo
L 22 a O o [orRAN RDC
L23 W © § JoB 4232
L 24 g 8 'i
T g 9 [or=er
L2 [ 1 =] %
e PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 'B f=181438.0
/8" =1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) “i o e SHEETS




L-12

L-13

L-9

REVISIONS BY

pied
es.

8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

25' MN. LAP

27

VARIES

% REBAR W/ STD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

RENF. CONC. FILLED %; 7 _
CELL % VERT. REBAR % -
\kw MN. LAP

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

i N REBAR W STD. HOOX

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ UEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.

L1 4'-4' er24-0B/1T | sH2s
L2 4'-6" er24-0B/IT | 2/4X1/0 FG.
L3 4'-6" 8F24-0B/IT | SH25
L4 4'-4" 8F24-0B/IT | SH25
L5 3'-6" EF24-0B/IT | SHIH3
Le 4'-4" 8RF20-28/I1| POOL BA. DOOR
LA 13'-4" 8F24-0B/IT | 12/0Xx8/@ SGD.
Le '-4" Er24-0B/IT | 8/@X8/0 SGD.
Lo g'-0' EFle-1B/1T LANAI
Lo n'-o" eFle-1B/1T LANAI
L 13'-4" &Fle-1B/1T LANAI
L2 13'-4" eFle-1B/T LANAI
L3 8'-0' eFle-1B/1T LANAI
L 14 1-8" &Fle-2B/IT | e/0X1/D Fa.
L5 &'-8" 8F24-0B/1T | 8H25, (2) 2/0X5/@ CLR FG.
Lle 5'-12" BRF20-28/11| FRONT DOOR
L1 6'-6" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L& 3'-6" erg-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L2 3'-&" eF24-0B/IT | 2/@X5/@ CLR FG.
L 22
L2
L 22
L23
L 24
L 25
L27
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CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.

L1 '-4! er3e-1B/1T GARAGE DOOR

L2 4'-6' eF24-0B/1T | 3/4X1/0 FG.

L3 4'-6' 8F24-0B/1T | SH25

L4 4'-6" 8F24-0B/IT | 6H25

L5 3'-6" eF24-0B/1T | SHIH3

Le 4'-4' eRF20-2B/I1 POOL BA. DOOR

LA 13'-4" eF24-0B/1T | 12/0Xx8/2 SGD.

Le 9'-4' Er24-0B/IT | 8/@X8/0 SGD.

Lo 8'-0' &Fle-1B/1T LANAI

Lo n-o" eFle-1B/1T LANAI

L 13'-4" eFle-1B/1T LANAI

L2 13'-4" eFle-1B/1T LANAI

L3 8'-0' eFle-1B/1T LANAI

L 14 1-8" &Fle-0B/IT | e/OXI/D Fa.

L5 4'-6' eF24-0B/1T | 8H25

Lle 2'-6" er24-0B/IT | (3) 3/0X5/2 CLR. FG.

Lnm 5'-1o" BRF20-2B/1T| FRONT DOOR

L& 13'-4" &F24-0B/1T | GARAGE ENTRY

L2 &'-6" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY

L 22 3'-6" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY

L2

L 22

L23

L 24

L 25
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BXBXW? CONC. KNOCKOUT

. BIK_TOP CCURSE - FILL
25' MN.LAP I/ CONC. +1- BAR CONT.

VARIES

% REBAR W/ 5TD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC. FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

AR A

25' MIN.LAP
17 N5 REBAR W STD. HOOK

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.

L1 12'-6' | 8F24-0B/T | (3) 3/6X5/0 CLR FG.

L2 4'-6" BF24-2B/IT | 3/4XV/D FaG.

L2 4'-6' &F24-2B/IT | SH25

L4 4'-6" 8F24-2B/IT | SH25

L5 3-6" eF24-0B/IT | SHIH3

Lo 4'-4" BRF20-2B/11 POOL BA. DOOR

L 13'-4" eF24-0B/IT | 12/0X8/2 SGD.

Le 2'-4" eF24-0B/IT | 8/0X8/@ SGD.
L9 8'-0' &Fle-1B/T LANAI

Lo n-o" eFle-1B/T LANAI

L 13'-4" &Fle-1B/1T LANAI

L2 13'-4" eFle-1B/T LANAI

LIz 8'-0' &Fle-1B/T LANAI

L 14 1-6" EFle-0B/IT | 6/OXI/D FG.
L5 4'-6' 8F24-2B/IT | 8H25

Lle 2'-e' 8F24-2B/IT | (3) 3/@X5/2 CLR FG.
Ln 5'-10" BRF20-28B/11| FRONT DOOR
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L2o 3'-" erFe-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
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25" MN. LAP

8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

2z

% REBAR W/ STD. HOOK

VARIES

25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC. FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

R
\25“ MN. LAP

7 N®REBARW STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

7A

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L1 '-4! eF3@-1B/IT | GARAGE DOOR
L2 4'-6" eF24-0B/1T | 3/4X1/0 FG.
L3 4'-6' 8F24-0B/1T | SH25
L4 4'-6" 8F24-0B/IT | 6H25
L5 3'-6" eF24-0B/1T | SHIH3
Le 4'-4" BRF20-28/!1| POOL BA. DOOR
LA 13'-4" eF24-0B/1T | 12/0Xx8/2 SGD.
Le '-4' Er24-0B/IT | 8/@X8/0 SGD.
Lo 8'-0' &Fle-1B/1T LANAI
Lo n-o" eFle-1B/1T LANAI
L 13'-4" eFle-1B/1T LANAI
L2 13'-4" eFle-1B/1T LANAI
L3 8'-0' eFle-1B/1T LANAI
L 14 1-8" &Fle-0B/IT | e/OXI/D Fa.
L5 4'-6' eF24-0B/1T | 8H25
Lle 2'-6" er24-0B/IT | (3) 3/0X5/2 CLR. FG.
Lnm 5'-1o" BRF20-2B/1T| FRONT DOOR
L& 13'-4" &F24-0B/1T | GARAGE ENTRY
L2 &'-6" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L 22 5'-4" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L2 5'-4" EF16-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRYT
L 22 2'-" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRYT
L23
L 24
L 25
L 26
L27
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ﬁzx‘s 26" OC.
/WD%UALL BLOCKING

PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

1" ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2°
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

2X P.T. SOLE
PLATE

DETAIL

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

2 TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

@ COLUMN TO—— |
PLATE
STRUCTURAL POST %
SEE FLOOR PLAN \y

2 COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

22" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fSYSTEM ® 24" OC.

I

T

=

K

K

\
cone. Blk.
ST

T [T -
| I I
| I I
\ I Il I
| Inj I I
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T
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PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FJLALE

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
2 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FLATE

2X CRIPFLES p 1&" OC.

7
|
|
|

|

)

i — SOLID BLOCKING

UNDER CALUMN

IE NOT CONTINUoLL

DETAIL

2 2Xo HEADER W/ o'
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE

(8PAN UP TO 5"

2 2XI2 HEADER W/ 3"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.

(SPANS &' TO 12V

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

STUDS
DBL. 2X HEADER

STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'

OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS 2 le" O

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

C.

N

@ EA. STUD
TO TOP n
PLATE f

STUDS

2 2x8 HEADER W/ ! ]ﬁ
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &')

2 2X12 HEADER W/ V'

PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 127)

e EA HEADER
TO HDR. 5TUDS
DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS @ 16" OC.
2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

@ EA STUD TO
750& PLATE \

M1

1"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"

WASHER- @ 32' O

MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

C. MAX !

(BRG. W/O UFPLIFT)

. T

O.C. MAX MINIMUM 1" EMBED. ON CMU "
2 16'0.C. OVER TRUSSES ka

h
h
Ly OR

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

172'=1"-@" (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

(4N
4

(3
14

172"=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

172'=1"-@" (1IXI7)

I"="-@" (22X34)

172"=1'-@" (11XI7)

I"=1"-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

2Xe LEDGER BOARD ¢
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR
TRUSS

2X4 BlLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

IZa\Va

LT

v

Ed

11T
11

—

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4

FOR TOP OF WALL

T ROOF DECKING

(2) 2d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

34" PLYWD. SUB:FLR.\

PRE-ENG. wD:7 N

TRUSSES

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ 6" OC.

/ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

ATTACHED FPER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

NDETAIL

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S 2 BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

24' PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'OC.

T |

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
® 24" OC.

/\bETém

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

DETAIL
sz“:w-@” (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

8
\J4 J12r=r-0" Cixi) 1'=1-0" (22x34)

o
\J4 S 120" (ixim) 1=1-0" (22x34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) ®TRUSS TO
F’LATE To poST T

DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING
2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

2 o' OC.
PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

—2x4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
“ (2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

—

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4

FOR TOP OF WALL

T ROOF DECKING

(2) 12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

24" PLYUWD. SUB-FLR

2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 16" OC.

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d'S = BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

——

ROOF DECKING

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

77
v

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fSYSTEM @ 24" OC.

PRE -ENG. WOOD 24" PLYUWD. SUB—FLRX **‘T‘F***THT* m wi\iﬁ *T‘ | - H***
TRUSSES & 24'0C. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING STRUCTURAL SHEATHING u
2x6 LEDGER BOARD | L~ ATTACHED PER NAILING . ATTACHED PER NAILING H H b H ly! M
CONTINUOUS WA2) LAy T SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL | CONC. BIK. | h | N '
SCREWS 2 EA. STUD /D5 /D5 WALL I w k I I I
g I R N B AR 11§ N\ \ B L Sl
i \ PRE-ENG. WD N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES . -
H - H TRUSSES 7 2 24' OC. n —SOLID BLOCKING
NHg= e UNDER CALUMN
k= 4 ' ‘ IE NOT CONTINUOH
=5 HANGER BY TRUSS HANGER BY TRUSS
m D E T A ’ J: ] m D E T A ’ J: MANUFACTURER 1 D E T A ’ J: MANUFACTURER /5\ D E %TA ’ J:
\J4 J12t=r-0" (ixr) 1'=1-0" (22x34) \J4 J12'=r-0" Cixr) 1'=1-0" (22x34) 14 J12"=1-@" (1X11) 1'=1'-@" (22x34) \J4 J12'=r-0" cixi) 1'=1-2" (22x34)
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o
- i
- 4" PLUD. SUB-FLOOR CONNECTOR SCHEDULE
2x8 JOISTS @ 16" OC. MAX.
S o N connect. | SIMPSON usP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
| ~ TYPE FASTENERS FAGTENERS UPLIFT|  FI/F2
/ 2X12 TREADS- ¢ — - DESCRIPTION|  =gr coNNECTOR | PESCRIPTION| o’ conNECTOR
B CuT TO FIT / 3 Q 4 HETA20 l4-10d x 1%;" ETA20 14- 100 810 | &5 / %60
5 SKI=T BD /! 3 P~ 5 DETAL20 &-10d x 1%;" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1310
! 28 LEDGER. ATTACH To STUDS W/ : | 20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d =73 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 25 / l6®@
! (2) 2d @ EACH STUD 2 Hi RFET.6-80x1V, /PLT: 4-84 SiE RFT.5-8axIV;'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / 165 IS o Tor
‘ RFT: B-8d x | 1/2° RFT: 8-8d x 117" e
! 22 Hios TIe 220 | 585/525
! JOISTS TO LEDGER PLT: 8-8d x | 172" R PLT: 8-8d % 38
\\ 23 LUs26 HDR: 4-12d/J5T: 4-12d e2e HDR: 4-100/JST: 4-lod | 935 N/A = gil g
w ‘ “ RFT 7 TR5: 4-84 RFT 7 TRS: 3-103 2 &5
! IX'S 8 16" OC. MAX 24 H1 20 285 | 400 / N/A (Clos g
! ‘ PLT / 6TD: I©-8d R PLT / 6TD: 13-12d @]y Ei
' PLYWD. BLOCKING 5 5. 5 5. P m
T .ADD 2x4 VERTICALS & 16°0C. AS 2 2 H2E RFT:5-8ci / FLT: 5-80 =71 RFT5-8cl /LT b-6d | 45 | 5O /B0 ol -+
| B UeeD By MCEAL Ty o BE | axi2 sTRINGERS 34 A34 H:4-Balxl, ' /P 4-8axI % MP34 H4-8axl, /P 4-8axI," | 265 | 280 / 303 Ples g4
| PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER 25 A3BF H:4-80x1V, ' /P:4-8axIVs" MPAF | H6-8axIV, /Pb-8axlV,' | 440 | 440 / N/A D=t ol
; 37 MTS12 l4-12d MTWI2 14-10d 200 | NA O]gs|mmg
; 38 MTSle 14-10d MTWie 14-10d 1227 N/A <|v-(HA
| DATA: 4 3 “ 43 LSTAI2 12-1204 LSTAR 12-104d 205 N/A |59
| : TOTAL RISE: -4 3" (18 RISERS © 1 19/32' EA.) 5 e eq e ieq 200 A < o3 E g
TOTAL RUN: 141-2" (1T TREADRS @ 12" EA) 41 LsTA24 le-1od LsTA24 ie-12g 1295 N/A O-ls§ 3 2
i MSTAZG 26-10d MSTAZE 26-10d 2,35 N/A 801 @ ag 8
TYP. STAIR CONNECT.| STAIR DETAIL e R R e el by g 587
AN . Y 15 Pl &TD:6-12d / PLT:4-10d P22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 535 |50 / 260 2 £28eg
@ 374 10" (x> ' 1-2" (22%34") L ATFORM FRAMING @ 34 12 (IxM) 1a's 1-0" (2234 STAIR DATA EY) =) 5TD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d SPT224 8TD:6-10d / PLT:-6-10d| 605 | 560 / 260 K3 %uw_,’ggg
El SPH4.6,8 12-12d x 1" TP46,48 12-12d x 11" e85 N/A ;‘3 F 23Lg
| 1aroe . 20 ABUGS 12-16d PAUGSG 12-16d 2240 N/A &9 g eEo
A 34" PLUD. SUB-FLOOR 82 CBoo (2) %' BOLTS PAEXE 4-120 2300| 985 <9 3 £88 E
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW 2 ABU44 2-led PAU44 2-l6a 2200 N/A <o <@HoE
8TH SECTION-FBCR(2023)- 23 ACH (MAX) 28-16a PBS66 24-160 EE 1070 ol
R3II, INSTALL24™MIN.-38"™MAX. PR PNG. FLOOR TRUSSES 24 AC4 (MAX) 28-l6d PB&44 24-164 EERID il |3 e
@ 24" OC. MAX. / / < [ —td
ABY. TREAD NOSING s o5 HTs20 20-10d HTW20 20-10d 1450 N/A 3| |ow (5)
SILL: %' BOLT SILL: Tg' BOLT 2 59 =Y
Aﬁi \ % HDBA  BTUD:(2) B'xBly' BOLTS| P84 TuD.(3) T'xBl," BOLTE 2P A ] I P D_'U_'
3T MTT285 24-16a MTS2 5 24160 2455 N/A el 88 A
olLL: %' BOLT olLL: %' BOLT il I
¥} ()
9 =8 nTTle STRAP: I8-I&d HTTIé STRAP: 18-16d 4ns A o |58
i Q % 29 A35 H4-8axl, /P 4-8axl" MPAI H:6-8axI, ' /P:6-80xIs"'| 440 | 440 / N/A N I L
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 2 i 00 HTT22  Ps' BOLT/ 32-16d Sinkers|  HTT22 %' BOLT/ 32-16d | 5260 N/A 4 9 —
6'-6'0OC. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS L — i T4 S BOLT, 1B-16ax2l;’ A A 3540 A | ] — 35
o e FECOTTENDATIONS v — 122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A gl |ss] v O
>< 103 VGTR/L  [P2-8D8%'X3'/(2) %' BLT, N/A N/A 3990 N/A ol |25l 7w
<Z[ 04 HDUB-9DS25 [1/8" BLT/20-SDS '4'x2," N/A N/A 5220 N/A 4 1o % T
: 2 HCP2 2-10d x 15" HHCP?2 20-10d x 1\n' 520 | 26@ / N/A A 5% = @
ifégéjggfg&?ocmw’ ® & HHUS46 Hil4-160/J:6-160 THD4& H:8-18d/J:12-10d 1550 N/A S3I 18] w @
- ‘;r 2X%4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN 18 Ude H:8-10d/J:4-12d SUH4e H:8-led/J:4-1ed T N/A g SG (@) ac
a STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR. £ HUS2% 20-16d THD26 H:20-160/)10-10d | 1550 N/A ) I R o)
TTRICAL INTERIOR WALL N TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ &' OC. ¢ 184 Hucze-2 Hl4-16d/J.4-10a NA /A 085 N/A =2l Y 2
CONSTRUCTION (2)2d @ EA END OF LEDGER HD:l6-3/16"x1%," TAPCON HD-B-3/16'x17" TAPCON . g ¥ & 6
- - e 2 - Hles 2 n <
1, TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER 214 HUC2I2-3TF =M 6-lod HDO212-3 =M. 6 10d 1135 N/A g S @) 0
0
T j/ ? %AN D gé ’ J: D E T T Y? ST A ’ Q C ©NN E @ T: 215 HGUS2I0-2 |HDR:46-16d/J8T:10-16d| EAUH2IO-2 |HDR:4D-160/J8T:16-10d| 2,120 N/A a 2o =
5N - IR - - e US4 BLOCK. 1@-Wu'xV' TC U4 BLOCK: 12-%'x13" TC | A wl 2] ﬁ =z
\BJ 3= 10" (XD 1n'= 1-0" (22'x34%) \B_J 3/4%:1-@" (lixI) 14°=1'-2" (22'%34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS JolsT : 1o-led JolsT : 12-6d ’ [ 2 O
(8] Q
BLOCK: 1©-Y'XxIY,' TC i BLOCK: 1©-14"X17" TC o S O
NOTES: 21 HUS212-2 et e HUS212-2 et e 2630 N/A § 2t
STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO Hi1-ATRIZXE TOP4FACE Hil-ly J-BOLT o I s
FBCR 2023, 8 TH EDITION SECTION R3I1T 219 MBHA4I2 JolsT: B-10d NFM35X12U U5, BOLTS 2145 N4 2 |&=
20 N/A N/A NFM 3X12 | BLK: %6 J /JST14-10d | 1620 N/A 2 59 %
HDR : (2)2%'¢ x &' HDR : MIN. 1" "J' BOLT 2 ue
226 | MBRA4TE/R JOIST : I8-1od NTHEU | soieT s 50 e BoLTS | 262 NA wlo |22 Z
B 3,0 [ . o _ = o C ac
MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE NOT MORE — 231 MBHAZBG G | PR (27470 x & NEMaBxioU |HPR N 72 iexJ-BOLTS| , ) N/A K Bl WL | G5
. JolsT : I-lod JOIST : (5) 1p'e BOLTS b > e
TaL WDTH OF TREAD 10 BE HDR : (2)24'6 x &' HDR MIN. 12 "#xJ-BOLTS g|wlis| W @)
9(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING) ALL TREADS 232 MBHAB50/16 LLarae X NFEMB 5X16U TN, 72 oxo- 2450 N/A 9 o=l W
LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH SHALL HAVE JOIST : 18-12d JOIST : (B) 1'¢ BOLTS | ™ 5 % w5 2| L
APPROX. I' OF NOSING 3/l6" MAX. 240 HIE R-4-10ax], /P 4-10ax] | N/A N/A 1200 | 480 / N/A A=l @)
VARIATION N RISERS/TREADS ADJACENT 241 LGT2 30-l6d-sinker LUGT2 32-12a 2000 | O5 / 440 “lecla é
P A e 2 e AT e 30| MGT (D 5/8'BLTS/GIR: 22-10d N/A N/A 3965 | N/A 1ol <
CROSS SECTION DIA. TO BE | /4" - 2" OR =S 302 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL:%4"'BLTS/GIR: 8-1@d usces LTL:%4"BLTS/GIR: &-led| 6485 N/A % o %%’ ()
TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT GRASPABILITY. 303 HGT-4 LTL:24"BLTS/GIR: l6-12d N/A N/ZA 9250 N/A sl s
WINDERS: MIN. & WIDE @ NARROW END 40 SUR/L414 | FACE:18-160/J5T:8-16d N/A N/A 100 | NA 18l 4282
34'MIN-38"MAX, HANDRALL HGT. T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS ol=[38
HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8 2x4 PT. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO N acl8sloae  osoea
SLAB W/ 2d CUT NAILS ® &' OC. AND (2) I2d Bl lus
EACH END OF 2x4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER EJ o K‘Eﬁ SCALE AS NOTED
[0}
w o
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2100 8§
"4 @) o 4232
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N1 TP STAIR CONNECT |
3 ﬁ/ - C E C - = { ﬂ5
\ B/ 2410 (ixi) 4= -0 (22°x34") STRINGER TO FLOOR o|O[ 3
2 ol SHEETS




PRE-ENG. GIRDER R
s PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES
® TRUSS TO o EA TRUSS
TOP PLATE 1
- ¢5EE ELEVATION 99 \@ EA. HORIZ.
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DBL. 2x4 TOP
DBL. TOP PLT. PLATE IX4's @ 16" OC. PRE-ENG. WD.
FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4—— 4+ % I%8'6 8 BUMP TRUSSES @ 24' OC. PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
J FOR TOP OF WALL | Sut ® 24" OC.
(2) 12d'6 ® BTTM. PLT.
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L Q [e] =
3" PLYWOOD STRUCTURAL w ' 2ol 8 Ze8
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b V2= 10" (X e T-0 (2204 | EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR)  § R SR o oy B gl sl N
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T TOP PLT. <0
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES i Z | A z =/ f FLOOR of I§g
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I I
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—— : | sl o I
REINFORCED CONC. FTG. h by ) - ‘ | | ] 5%
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SAFE LOAD TABLES
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'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vineland Road Suite A8 Oriando, FL. 32811

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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, [deas, and desl
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N
2-PLY - 13/4" x Il 1/4"
LU PRE-ENG. LVL BEAM
2 BEAM TO
EA. JACK &TUD
DBL. 2X JACK 8TUDS —+
DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
5TUDS
® COLUMN TO—~ ) |
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e — — ——— i
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M DETAIL
\J1/ 1212 (ixi 1=1-0" (22x34)

TYPE SF2-0B|8FI2-0B |6F |6 - OBPF20 -OEEF24- OBPF28- OBEF32- 0B gy <, 5 5 :
88 [ ore-Ip | eFiz-IB | oFlo-1B |or20-1B| 6F24-1B | oF26-1B eF52-1B ) il ) o e e o °
3lee 44713 6233 528 W4 124712 1236
2'-12"'(34') PRECAST 2202 06 | 2413 | e23s | B26 | 2004 | 102z | Ieve ere-1B/IT eFe-oB/IT 8RFI4-1B/IT &Fle-@B/IT eF2o-1B/1T 8F24-1B/IT
3138 337 4082 ©20| 1315 8e30 23471
36" (42') PRECAST | 2302 oo oo Tooms T e T onei o T rene TYPE DESIGNATION
o Y 2325 | 2490 | 3401 | 4438 | B4l | o384 | 13%8
4'-0" (48" PRECAST 2223 264e 44712 o023 520 W04 124712 l122e
o Y 1121 1913 | 26571 | 3403 | 4l49 | 4896 | Bo4d4
476" (54 PRECAST | 95 [Tanp | 4or1 | ooms | 526 | w004 | 10w | sees F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
1223 1221 1222 2311 2826 3336 3846
5'-4' (64') PRECAST | 1es QUANTITY OF ¥ REBAR AT
oo | v | vow | wes | aes | 7o | 36% ( BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY
SR 10V PRECAST | 912 [~ico | gaes | 4aa | ave | 4431 | s2e0 | o2
66 (15" PRECAST | wpq | 755 | 201 | 5203 | 7140 | 356 | som | 4565 8; “ @ _ “ S/“ T
1255 2121 332 5200 1134 2225 o820
o . 1223 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 J
T-6" (QOVPRECAST | 61 ["pa | 1015 | 2010 | 3838 | 8% | ceiz | 54t NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF %
o' (12) PRECAST | gy |22 | @49 [ 1463 | o | ez | ime4 | 2001 NOMINAL HEIGHT: REBAR AT TOP
o8 1212 2ig 2544 3409 4230 3121 = REBAR AT TOP
" Y 482 802 125 as 1122 1328 | 1535 ,
10'-6%126") PRECAST 456 58 1225 1514 228l 2114 332 2404 M[N' (‘) REQ D
o B 528 235 | 1365 | IBv4 [ 2355 | 1123 | 2015 1-1/2" CLEAR
II'-4* (126°) PRECAST 445 528 235 1365 1854 2441 3155 4044 .l ':E
' ' (1440) AST 545 2o4 1254 82 2214 1572 12lg < 0
2'-0 PREC 44 555 864 1254 1693 2211 2832 3590 2 m cMuU
3'-4* (60" PRECAST 421 | 6 | oze | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | 148 g I il
B PR 22 [T4e5 | 148 | o6 | 1438 | o5 | 2343 | 220 N
38l 48 2l3 22 1462 281 | 2eo Q
. . Z
14-2'(168") PRECAST | 222 | oi [ 00 | 003 | 1335 | s | 283 | 2000 NG
VIx GROUT
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0|0
PRESTRESSED NR 465 W5 | 13120 | 2045 | 2@ | 3185 | 3165 |z
15'-4" (124") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Q —5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED 420 %5 885 | 2270 | 2800 | 3410 - OF LINTEL CAVITY
m-4' (208" NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED 20 | 520 uoo | 1eoo | 200 | 2000 . BOTTOM REINFORCING
B3 (232 = TR = T T T t-s/s AcTuAL Feovw(pip‘nxéﬁ_wra_
PRESTRESSED 240 | 400 220 | 1400 | Mo | 2030 8' NOMINAL WIDTH VARIE
21'-4" (256") NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED 182 | 220 240 | 1342 | 1eo | 212
22'-0' (264" NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED 60 | 300 s10 | 250 | eeo | 210
24'-0"' (288") NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED o | 240 20 | 030 | 1350 | 60 % )
. f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6000 psi.
" " D - 3. f'c grout = 2002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM CQ w/
@RAV'TY minimum net drea compressive strength = 1900 psl.
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Acl5
Tveg 8RF6 - 0B | eRFI0- 0B 81408 | 8RF1B-0B 8RF: iz e GReQ. Fleld rebar;er ASTM Aol5 GR4Q or GRe 2.
LENGTH 8RF6-B | 8RFI0-1B | oRF4-1B | oRFe-B | 8- | oR6-B | e20-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
e R Bl | 3093 3254 | 4929 | 5904 | eze2 272 low relaxation.
44t (529 CAST | 1827 3412 6412 | 1941 | 246 | 12878 || . 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
o . 1449 | 2182 2600 | 4481 | 5315 | o204 &. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S.
4-6' (540 CAST 122 3412 6412 | 71941 | 24le | @818 QENE QAL NOTES
' on . 232 | le22 20%8 | 2566 | 3075 | 3385 - o
5'-8" (68') PRECAST =3 | 2162 a2 | oole | moa | ee3s || |- Provide full mortar head and bed joints.
. ; e | Boo 22 | 2400 | 2870 | 3352 | | 2- Shore filled lintels as required.
5'-12' (") PRECAST 123 | 208! o1z | oble | 5452 | oal 3.lnstallation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
o . 201 | lem 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4822 structural drawings.
6'-8' (e0")PRECAST o1 | et 200 | o130 | em | o107 | | 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the endls
ol T 1958 | 2451 | 2944 | 3432 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
T-8" (30" PRECAST Soq | 1311 3009 | 549z | vo24 | sm2 || D-All lintels meet or exceed L/26Q vertical deflection, except
lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or
. " ") PRE 420 834 1271 1242 lel4 12ge
2-8' e cAsT 535 | @28 212 | 2ele | 3585 | 2815 exceed L/180.
&.Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.
1.7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
. " 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS In lieu of concrete masonry units.
9.5afe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
UPLIFT LATERAL | T ACH 318 andl ACT 530
™PE BFI2-IT | 8Fl6 - 1T | 8F20-1T|8F24-IT | 2F28-1T | 8F22-I1T
LENGTH eF12-2T |eFie 2T [eF20-2T/eF24-27 | 28-2T| oF32-27] U8 | 8F8 SA;E LOAD TABLE NOTE%
12 (34" 2618 | 4ol 6568 | el | 2085 L All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-12"(34") PRECAST 2221 | 2021
2184 | 228l o421 | 1630 | 2851 loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing
2282 | 3200 5218 | 6204 | 122 R f N
3'-6' (42') PRECAST [ o T e | 215 | 425 | 509 | eoel | 1o3e | 257 | 1257 length is less than &-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels
. B le1e | loga | 2832 | 2080 | 4532 | 53871 | 6245 based on &' nominal bearing.
H-0" (48" PRECAST | oo ez | 7m0 | 2085 | 4422 | 5264 | oo | 2 | %2 || 2. NR = Not Rated.
45 (54" PRECAST | €62 | Ne1 | 2201 | 2251 | 400 | 4761 | 8825 21| . Sare. loads ar_‘ei total superimposed allowable load on the
oo | o5 | 2435 | 31 | 303 | 4ebe | 5406 section specified.
4 ' Ba3 | Med | 10 | 04l | 325 | 4010 | deds . Safe loads based on grade 42 or grade &2 field rebar.
5'-4" (64") PRECAST 505 | 505
1293 | 1421 | 2050 | 26710 | 3293 | 3920 | 4549 . Additional lateral load capacity can be cbtained by the
210" (10" PRECAST |22 257 | 1980 | 2605 | 2084 | 3665 | 4247 18 | 418 designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
1272 1315 1875 2441 300 3583 4157 h \ t. 1
PR 4t | oo | 133 | 2250 | 2103 | 5220 | 282 the precast lintel.
6'-6" (18" PRECAST — = o eas | 2102 | 2105 | 326 | 3132 | 127 | 28 . One *1 rebar may be substituted for two * rebars in &'
16" (20" PRECAST 22| 22 | W | li4 | 2354 [ 2191 | 3240 lintels only.
- 250 | 223 | 1ee | Iso1 | 2351 | 2191 | 3245 | O | ©®7 . The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
9-4' (12') PRECAST [-B2: | o2 | 980 | 1269 | 560 | 1852 | 2144 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
20| | 85 | 12 | 1550 | 1999 | 227 | 2634 moment and shear at d-auway from the face of support.
2'-6(126") PRECAST :‘: ‘: ‘:;3 ::; ‘T_ﬁ“ ;:; 2‘;:; 396 | 493 . For composite lintel heights not shouwn, use safe load from
o . 666! | 439 | 6% | 829 | 124 | 1209 | BB next lower height.
I1'-4" (136°) PRECAST = Z T oze | aos | nes | B | 1836 | 2108 | 222 | 558 . All safe loads In units of pounds per linear foot.
601+ | 400 | o3l ge | ool | lee | 1212 n n -
o0 a4 PrEcaoT | 20| teo e | se Tew e I | 1 7|[ 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
500+ 340 532 686 241 291 1153
13'-4* (160" PRECAST 513 682 224 1361 631 1891 302 | 228 UPLHFT LATERAL
. ; e | 36 | 4% | o35 | 118 | =22 | oen Ty PE| _8RF6-IT | BRFO-IT | 6RFi-IT [ oRFle-IT | eRF22-IT | oRF2e-IT [ eFao-Tr
“'-0'(168") PRECAST 548 3%e 829 22 1254 51 8le 226 | 360 BRFG-2T | BRFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | B8RFIS-2T | BRF22-2T | BRF26-2T | 8RF30-2T 2RI | 8RS
243 | 295 | 453 | 5o | 124 | e51 | w0 . 1244 | 1513 | 2413 | 3200 | 42 | 4961 | sezs
PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 e52 | 1B6 | 142 maz | NR | 25T (52') PRECAST 1244 Bie | 2338 | 310 | 4008 | 4e0 | bee | - | >
) 228 218 430 553 e e2| €25 . . a2 1527 231 3121 3231 4750 5571
PRESTRESSED 228 329 542 el oz | el | e1e | VR | 3T (547 PRECAST 22 1455 | 2240 | 30%6 | 2831 | 4043 | mams | 200 | &2
lee 236 el 464 561 o2 T4 . N 924+ n2 1725 2423 3055 3022 4325
PRESTRESSED 1s2 276 | 443 | o043 | 214 121 N R (e8') PRECAST 24 132 1141 2351 | 2978 | 3603 | 4230 | 2 | @
65 | 201 | 33 | 401 | 420 | 58 | el , . 8%+ | 138 | 1142 | 2352 | 2965 | 38l | 4%
PRESTRESSED | o5 | 233 | 383 | 550 | 126 | 240 | leo |V~ | %24 (12" PRECAST o [ iomn | 1620 | 2288 | 2891 | 3amn | aoe | “° | 4°
) 145 2e 278 25 433 512 5220 » 118 282 513 2042 2513 Elal 3642
PRESTRESSED | 142 | 236 | 411 | 35 | eo1 | ees | VR | ™ (BOVPRECAST 10T e | wes | me1 | 50 | 305 | sves | 2 | '?
142 182 208 343 418 423 568 (20" ECAST [ &91 1225 8le 2280 2153 3221 1 a4l
PRESTRESSED [ 131 | 205 | 322 | 451 | eo1 | 11 | 241 | VR | 2" PR cee | sas | o2 | Moz | 2225 | 2620 | 351 2
27 | s | 244 | 32 | zee | 441 | = . . 533 | 433 | ece | M3 | Wiz | Me4 | I1o=5
PRESTRESSED 124 ee 292 408 538 ©oe2 833 N s (lle*) PRECAST 533 521 1223 1362 128 2088 2450 se el

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 49 FIELD REBAR

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) aTRUSS TO
PLATE TO POST

DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN |

(2) 8TRUSS TO
.PLATE ToposT T

=== .0

24' PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS
T J172"=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

(2) & TRUSS TO

PLATE TO BEAM
DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \

1§ J
N [/

\

5

2-PLY - 13/4" x 11 1/4"

PRE-ENG. LvL BEAM -

2 BEAM TO
EA. JACK STUD

DBL. 2X JACK STUDS —

grights and other copyrights in these plans
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hanged in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obbtaining
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or &
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JoB 4232
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THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

© COPYRIGHT 2015
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